not yet convinced as to its economy, and want more time for its consideration. They, 
therefore, recommend that the matter be rejected at this time and repassed by the 
Board of Estimate so as to extend this Board's time. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twelve 
thousand dollars ($12,000) to provide means for the installation of a vacuum 
cleaning system in the Criminal Courts Building, Centre and Franklin streets, 
Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section i. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not 
exceeding twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) for the purpose of providing means for 
the installation of a vacuum cleaning system in the Criminal Courts Building, Centre  

and Franklin streets, Borough of Manhattan, and that when authority therefor shall 
have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to

[...]

furnishing, delivering and constructing suction mains and appurtenances for salt water 
to be connected with the high pressure fire service station at the northeast corner of 
Gansevoort and West streets, in the Borough of Manhattan; such increase, however, not 
to exceed the sum of twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500) over and above the 
amount authorized by said contract; the said sum of twelve thousand five hundred 
dollars ($12,500) to provide for the furnishing of lumber for sheathing, bracing, etc., 
to cover places where dangerous conditions exist, the total amount of such lumber not 
to exceed two hundred and fifty thousand feet, the price to be paid for the same to be 
fifty dollars ($50) per thousand feet, board measure.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8, section t88 of the 
amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000), for the purpose of repair-
ing and maintaining asphalt pavements in the Borough of Manhattan. 

(ORIGINAL.) 

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8, section 188 of the 
amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of one hundred and seventy-seven thousand dollars ($t77,000) for the purpose 
of repairing and maintaining asphalt pavements in the Borough of Manhattan. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, B. W. B. BROWN, JOHN DIEMER, THOS. J. MULLI-
GAN, A. L. KLINE, JOSEPH FALK, Committee on Finance. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree to accept said

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of one hundred and seventy-seven thousand five hundred and eighty-five 
dollars ($177,585), the proceeds whereof shall he applied to the maintenance of parks, 
boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, B. W. B. BROWN, A. L. KLINE, THOS. J. MULLIGAN, 
JOHN DIEMER, JOSEPH FALK, Committee on Finance. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree to accept said